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State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
1220 South St. Francis Dr. 

Santa Fe, NM 87505 

Form C-103 
May 27, 2004 

WELL API NO. 
30-015-39265 

5. Indicate Type of Lease 
STATE Eg FEE • 

6. State Oil & Gas Lease No. 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A 
DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH 
PROPOSALS.) 
1. Type of Well: Oil Well [X] Gas Well • Other 

7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name 

Crypt 30 State 
8. Well Number 2H 

2. Name of Operator 
C O G Operating L L C 

OGRID Number 
229137 

3. Address of Operator 
550 W. Texas Ave., Suite 100 Midland, TX 79701 

10.. Pool name or Wildcat 97788 
Wildcat G-01 S192617K; Glor-Yeso 

Well Location 
Unit Letter_ 
Section 

150' 
30 

feet from the North 
Township 19S 

line and 

Range 

1700' 
26E 

feet from the 
NMPM 

West line 
County EDDY 

11. Elevation (Show whether DR, RKB, RT, GR, etc.) 
3394' GR 

Pit or Below-grade Tank Application l~l or Closure L~l 

Pit type Depth to Groundwater Distance from nearest fresh water well 

bbls; Construction Material 

Distance from nearest surface water 

Pit Liner Thickness: 12 mil Below-Grade Tank: Volume 

12. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: 
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK • PLUG AND ABANDON 
TEMPORARILY ABANDON • CHANGE PLANS 
PULL OR ALTER CASING • MULTIPLE COMPL 

• 
• 
• 

OTHER: TA 

SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF: 
REMEDIAL WORK • ALTERING CASING • 
COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS.D PANDA • 
CASING/CEMENT JOB • 

OTHER: • 
13. Describe proposed or completed operations. (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date 

of starting any proposed work). SEE RULE 1103. For Multiple Completions: Attach wellbore diagram of proposed completion 
or recompletion. 

COG Operating LLC respectfully requests to TA the above well. 

T&A Procedure 

so it may be witnessed. 
1. MIRU WSU. TOH with rods and pump 
2. Load hole. Release TAC and TOH with tubing. 
3. RIH with RBP and set at 2350'. 
4. Load hole with KCI water treated with corrosion inhibitor and oxygen scavenger. 
5. Pressure test casing to 500 psi for 30 minutes. 

TA status may be granted after a 
successful MIT test is performed. 
Contact the OCD to schedule the test g Q g J y g g -

FEB 06 2074 

I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. I further certify that any pit or below-
grade tank has been/will be constructed or closed according to NMOCD guidelines a general permit • or an (attached) alternative OCD-approved plan • . 

SIGNATURE f d T TITLE Lead Regulatory Analyst DATE 02/04/2014 

Type or print name Kanicia Castillo E-mail address: kcastillo@concho.com Telephone No. 432-685-4332 

For State Use Only 

APPROVED BY: ^ i ^ f r t / ) / H d f TITLE f j m f U ^ r a T Q D A T E 
Conditions of Approval (if any): / 



Field Dagger Draw 

Loca t ion : 
Footage: 150' FNL 1700 'FWL 
Section: Sec 30 
Township T19S 
Range R26E 
County: Eddy County, NM 
Elevat ions: 
GL: 3394' 
KB: 3411' 

KB Calc: 
BHL . 

Crypt 30 State No. 2H 

History 
11/18/11 Perforated 1 st stage 
12/3/11 Frac stage 1 through 4 
12/4/11 Frac stage 5,6,7 
12/8/11 drill plugs with CT 
12/9/11 finish drilling plugs 

12/19/11 run PC pump 
1/24/12 Parted stator. Left stator tube, tag bar, 1jt tbg, no-turn tool, gas sep @ 7318 

1/31/12 ran 2" insert pump 
3/15/12 ran 2 1/4" tubing pump 

8/15/13 Well going down on high load violations. Pmp sticking 

CURRENT 
Tub ing Detail ( top to bot tom) 

Jo in ts Descr ipt ion Footage Depth 
KB 17 17 

57 2 7/8" tubing 1,843.98 
2' marker joint 2.00 

2 2 7/8" tubing 64.30 
TAC 3 1,910.28 

10 2 7/8" tubing 321.40 
Pump barrel 29.00 2,234.68 

4' slotted sub 64.28 
2 2 7/8" tubing MA w/ BP 0.50 

Rod Detail ( top to bot tom) 

Rods Descr ipt ion Footage Depth 
1.5" x 26' spray metal PR 26 43 

Reservoir: Yeso 
Wel l ID Info: 

API No: 30-015-39265 
Spud Date: 10/12/2011 

Csg: 
Set® 
Cement w/ 

^ c i r c . 

9-5/8" 36#, J-55, LTC 
829' 
425 sxs C +200 sx C, 300sx thickset + 200 sx C 
surf. 

Csg: 
Depth: 
Cement w/ 
Circ: 
KOP: 

Horizontal @ 3232' MD' 
TVD : 2934'-2915' 
Lateral North to South 
vertical section 4735' 

5-1/2" 17#, L-80 LTC 
7441' 
600 sxs C It prem (2.08 yld) -
Surface 

400 sxs H (2.62 yld) 

2364' 

WWW mm mm mm rain nnn A 
l _ U j 

Stage 7 
(24) 

Stage 6 
(24) 

Stage 5 
(24) 

Stage 4 
. (24} 

Stage 3 
(24) 

Stage 2 Stage 1 
(24) (24) 

\ l 
Stage 1 
Stage 2 
Stage 3 
Stage 4 
Stage 5 
Stage 6 
Stage 7 

Perf Clusters 
7300', 7102', 6904' 
6700'.6500', 6300\ 
6100', 5900', 5700' 
5500', 5300', 5100' 
4900', 4700', 4500' 
4300', 4100', 3900' 
3700', 3500', 3300' 

3 
Q 



1 1" x 2' sub 2 45 
77 1" KD rods 1925 1970 
12 1 1/2" K bars 300.00 2270 

Quinn 2.25" x 4' plunger 

Updated: P. Porter 7/21/11 
S. Brandon 8/1/13 



Field Dagger Draw Crypt 30 State No. 2H 

Locat ion : 
Footage: 150' FNL 1700 'FWL 
Section: Sec 30 
Township T19S 
Range R26E 
County: Eddy County, NM 
Elevat ions: 
GL: 3394' 
KB: 3411' 

KB Calc: 
BHL 

History 
'11/18/11 Perforated 1 st stage 

12/3/11 Frac stage 1 through 4 
12/4/11 Frac stage 5,6,7 
12/8/11 drill plugs with CT 
12/9/11 finish drilling plugs 

12/19/11 run PC pump 
1/24/12 Parted stator. Left stator tube, tag bar, 1 jt tbg, no-turn tool, gas sep @ 7318 

1/31/12 ran 2" insert pump 
3/15/12 ran 2 1/4" tubing pump 

8/15/13 Well going down on high load violations. Pmp sticking 

Tub ing Detail (top to bot tom) 
Jo in ts Descr ipt ion Footage Depth 

—— 

Reservoir: Yeso 
Wel l ID Info: 

API No: 30-015-39265 
Spud Date: 10/12/2011 

Csg: 9-5/8" 36#, J-55, LTC 
S e t ® 829' 
Cement w / 425 sxs C +200 sx C 
circ. surf. 

Csg: 
Depth: 
Cement w/ 
Circ: 
KOP: 

Horizontal @ 3232' MD' 
TVD : 2934'-2915' 
Lateral North to South 
vertical section 4735' 

5-1/2" 17#, L-80 LTC 
7441' 
600 sxs C It prem (2.08 yld) + 400 sxs H (2.62 yld) 
Surface 
2364' 

\ Retrievable Bridge Plug @ 2350' 

nun -;nri:niihnjin;;i;:;C]?iO;;:;;.; nfflmnnrwitm 
V V V 

s u 8e 7 stage 6 
(24) ( 2 4 1 

Stage 5 
(24) 

Stage 4 
(24) 

Stage 3 
(24) 

Stage 2 Stage 1 
(24) (24) Q 

Perf Clusters 
Stage 1 7300', 7102', 6904' 
Stage 2 6700'.6500', 6300', 
Stage 3 6100', 5900', 5700' 
Stage 4 5500', 5300', 5100' 
Stage 5 4900', 4700', 4500' 
Stage 6 4300', 4100', 3900' 
Stage 7 3700', 3500', 3300' 

Rod Detail (top to bot tom) 

Rods Descr ipt ion Footage Depth 



Updated: P. Porter 7/21/11 
S. Brandon 8/1/13 


